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Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET Blood Gas, CO-Oximeter, Chemistry Controls Auto-Cartridge with Creatinine

Cartucho automatico con creatinina para controles de quimica, gases en sangre y cooximetro Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET, Cartouche automatique de contrdles de gaz du sang/CO-oxymétre, chimie Stat
Profile Prime Plus® VET avec créatine, Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET Auto-Kassette mit Kreatinin fiir Blutgas-, CO-Oximeter- und Blutchemiekontrollen, Autéparo Quaiyyio pe Kpearivivn emiTéSou eAéyxou
Xnueiag agpiwv aiparog, CO-OuueTpo Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET, Cartuccia con creatinina per controlli automatici chimici per gas ematici/CO-ossimetria Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET, Cartucho automatico
de controlos de quimica, de CO-oximetro e de gas no sangue Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET com creatinina, Stat Profile Prime Plus® VET vérgaz, CO-oximéter, kémiai kontrollok automatikus patron kreatininnel,
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CONTROL | 1

min - X- max

CONTROL | 2

min - X- max

CONTROL | 3

min - X- max

CONTROL | 5

min - X- max

Na* mmol/L
K* mmol/L
Cl= mmol/L
iCa mmol/L
iCa mg/dL

iMg mmol/L

iMg
Glu

mg/dL
mg/dL

Glu mmol/L
Lac mmol/L
Lac mg/dL
BUN mg/dL
BUN mmol/L
Urea mg/dL
Urea mmol/L
Creatinine mg/dL
Creatinine mmol/L
Creatinine pmol/L

HbF %

tHb g/dL
tHb glL
tHb mmol/L
O,Hb %
COHb %
MetHb %
HHb %

tBil mg/dL
tBil pmol/L
tBil mg/L

7.212-7.242-7.272
61-57 - 53
45.5-52.5-59.5
6.1-7.0-7.9
54.1-64.1-741
7.2-85-99
47-50-53
56 - 59 - 62

79.0-87.0-95.0
19.1-20.9-227
191 - 209 - 227
11.9-13.0-14.1
21.3-23.8-26.3
245-285-325
24.4-27.4-304
18.1-22.1-26.1
17.8-21.8-258
304.4 -372.8 -441.2
178.0 - 218.0 - 258.0

7.393 - 7.423 - 7.453
40-38-35
35.4-40.4-454
47-54-6.0
99.8-109.8-119.8
13.3-146-159
77-80-83
36 -39 - 42

38.3-53.3-68.3
13.1-14.6-16.1
131 - 146 - 161
8.1-9.1-10.0
45.1-49.1-53.1
16.2-20.2-24.2
1562-182-212
85-125-16.5
95-11.5-13.5
162.5-196.7 - 230.9
95.0-115.0-135.0

7.607 - 7.637 - 7.667
25-23-22
17.0-21.0- 250
23-28-33
133.6 - 148.6 - 163.6
17.8-19.8-218
88-91-94
21-24-27

18.7-23.7-287
59-6.9-79
59-69-79
37-43:49
75.8-80.8-85.8
21-6.1-1041
24-54-84
37-77-117
57-6.1-6.5
975-1043-111.2
57.0-61.0-65.0

139.3-143.3- 1473
373-3.98-4.23
123.4-1279-1324
1.00-1.08-1.16
40-43-46
0.59-0.66-0.73
14-16-18
73-81-89
41-45-49
17-2.0-23
15.1-17.8-20.5
13-18-23
46-64-82
27.9-38.6-49.3
46-64-82
0.60-0.90-1.20
005-0.08-0.11
50-80-110

111.2-1152-119.2
5.89-6.19-6.49
93.4-97.9-102.4
1.36- 1.48 - 1.60
55-59-6.4
1.07-1.22-1.37
26-3.0-33
245 - 270 - 295
136-15.0-16.4
62-69-76
55.2-61.5-67.7
42-52-62
15.0-186-22.1
90.1-111.5-133.0
15.0-18.6-22.1
5.60 - 6.60 - 7.60
0.50-0.58 - 0.67
500 - 580 - 670

@

Product Description
conrol matrialfor monkorng e padomance of: g, PCO,, PO, SO, hematocrt (4, el hemagmbn(NbF)

tal hemoglobin (tHb), (C,Ho), (c Mt

o Leve 113 and 3 a5 o as Mo K- 12 Koo, W Glveras, acato, BUK (roe) and Ceatiin 1 Love & 5 5. A goa

comaietng 1 3 ayinges thed wth crestimine sabtons nchuted o sariyn sevabn por 1o matalatin. For he wih St Pefde

Prime Plus VET Analyzers ONLY

Intended Use

tended for monitoring the performance of the Stat Prafile Prime Plus VET Analyzers.

Methodology

Refer to Stat Profie Prime Plus VET Analyzer Instructions For Use Manual for Methodology and Prnciples.

Composition

ContolsLevels 1,247 3 re bfled barbonateslutons contamg e, sl and presanvates. Eah el has @ rowr o

e ana N, value. Controls and 5 are bufered solutions containing known concentrations

e . Ghionuc Eachia. BN Braes Creniine anc CauSavAHO. Each boses o & bamam 5 100k
in N0 consiituents of human origin, howewsr Good laboratory practices should be followed curing handiing of these

arate (REF. NCCLS BOCUMENT W31

vlarnings and Cautions:

Haxtnecarcgo by gerily nvetng or severl seconds DO NOT SHAKE CARTRIOGE. Retr o SatProtle

Prina Pl VET Arayeer Use Manual for complete informaton.

Follow standard pracicns for handlng @boratory eagonts

Storage

Store at 2:6°C (37-46'F). DO NOT FREEZE

Directions for use

Ensure controls are foom temperature prior

Level & and Level 5 must be charged with cre

labeled and color coded o carrespond to th
the caridge as folows:

syringe wih tp side down and ramove

yringes prir to installation of the Calibrator Carridge, The 2 syringes are
ments on the cartdge.

v cay
syringe. Remove the.

e cover from the needie.

oo syringe plunger
CONTENTS OF SYRINGE.

needlelsyringe assemly from fitrmer
st

BACK ON THE PLUNGER TO FLUSH

nd discard in an appropriate sharps container.

artridge is ready for

be

nalyzer Instructions for Us: e Someles At

Limitations

PO, values vary inversely witn

descrheﬂ inDrections for Use
ical, Once installed, each

S gy o
Range value:

F). Therefore, itis criical o follow the temperature guidelines

pecc ot ntrumant and controls manufactured by Nova
y be used for a maximum of 21 days from the intial

ineatton date on the sysiom &t which e e sysemwll ‘ndcate ine cafridge s ivald, Each caridge may be nseried and

removed from the analyzer a maximum of 61

Traceability of Standards

Ttal Homogioin (1) nd MetHemogltin (a) are aceatle by usng Cranmather

(COHb) and Oxy! (0,H8) nalytes are

Materials

lobin method. CarboxyHemaglobin
cod to NIST Standard Reference

Reference Intervals
trations are formulated at normal and abnormal expected values in patient blood, The expected clinical range of these values.

in patient blood is referenced in Tietz, NW ed. 1988 Textbook of Clinical Chemstry, WB. Saunders Co, Users may wish to determine

Mean Values and Expected Ranges i their own laboratory?

Expected Ranges

Tho expected range for each p:

expected 1

et vas detamingd at Nova Biomadicl usig rlcate

minations on Nova analyzers. Th

pectad Ranges Tame,
INCCLS Document M29-T2

2How to Define and Determine Reference Intervals in the clinical laboratory; approved
guideline~second ediion NCCLS C28-A2, Voluma 20, Number 13.

aal 2ovcd

biomedical

able conasponds t the Lot Number on the cartidge, Refer to Stat Prfls Pime

e Mo Valvs hat may ve expectod urder aforng laboratory condons for

)

Descripcién del producto

to por dos
UNICAMENTE con los analzadores S

Uso indicado

| o caicad pars supervisar ol desempefio co:pH, OO, PO, SO, hematocro (4G, hemogiobina fetal
b), ©. . (cor

fle Prime Plus VE

TG g gocona, et BN

I

rea) y creatinina en nveles 4 y 5. Se incluye un
s do scloion 6 croatina para actvar o catocho antes do a nstalaen. Pars et

estinado a supervisar el desempeio del los analizadores Stat Profile Prime Plus VET.

Metodologia

Composicién

Los controles ce nivel 1, 2y 3 son s

tlene un pH cor

oo y outd aqulibrads  onvalor conocids 48
que cortienen concantraciones conocidas de Na

er la metodologia y los principios de prueba, cansukte el Manual de instrucciones de uso del analizador Stat Profile Prme

de bicarbonato
o,

0, BUN (urea), oreainingy conservant

star gen hi
Complt Ias buanas pracicat s labaratori al manipular ssios materales. (REF. NCCLS DOCUMENT M35

Advertencias y precauciones:
NO CONGEL i

ELAR. Mezcle el
informacién completa, cons:

ho invittiéndolo suaverer

Siga las normas estandar para la manipulacién de reactivos de laboratorio.

Almacenamiento

Conservara 2-8°C (37-A5’F} NO CONGELAR.

Instrucciones de

segirase do qus s controles estén a tamperatura amort
EINwel &y of vl  deben cargarse conjringas de
25y codfeadas po ool para qus concidan conlos martajesen f cartcho.

‘e curante unos segundos. NO AGITAR EL CARTUCHO. Para conocer la
Varual de meroceiones 46 s56 éel anatsador S Prota Prame Pios VET

creatinina antes de la instalacién del cartucho de calibrador, Las dos jeringas

e o cmtums o e et
4 Sostenga i feinga con llado de a pura haca abso y qute l cubera profectora
2. Conecte uno de los con vinga. Quite la cubierta protectora de la aguja.

3 Haga eoinciir o colory ol ulo g6

2 Empu lentaments el ambolo de la jeringa ha:
1DO DE LA JERINGA.

5. Qute el conjunto de la aguja/jeringa del montaje y deséchelo en un recipiente para productos cortantes y punzantes adecuado,

505 1-5 para el siguiente control

7. Mezcle bien el cartucho invitiéndolo

Verifique que el nimero de lote que figura en la

Reptalos pa

Para canocer las

6 ta jering

suavemente durante 1 minuto. El cartucho estd

Limitaciones

Los valores ¢e PO, varian en proporcién inversa a a ermperatura (aproximadamente 1 %/°C/'F). Por o tarto, s ssencial cumple
ratura que se describen en “In " Los

los fabricados por Nova Biomedical. Una vez instalado,

méximo a parti de la fecha e instalacion

que el cartucha na es vélido, Cada cartucho puede ser nsertado y extr

con las narmas de temy
los instrumentos y cor
wtizar durante 21 dias como

Cumplimiento de norma:

letas, consulte el

a.con el manias apropiado e mseks 1 aguf
que el contenco se haya dispensat

tabla de rangos esperados coincida con el nimero de lote impreso en f cartucho,
uso del analizador Stat Profile Prime Plus VET.

La hemogiabina tfal () y 1a metahamoglina (i) con tazatles al Vétodo dea Cianomtanemoglabina, La

camoxhemoglobina (CO

materiales de referencia estandar del NI

Intarvsios do efarancia

valores lesy anormales enla sangre do pacents So pueds consutar
try, WB.

Hb) y la oxhemoglobina (O, Hb) son trazables a la técnica espectrofotomética. Analtos trazables a los
ST.

Granas cince oaperada do avios valoreson I sergr el pacinie en Ts W a8 1938 Tewtaoo of el Cherds
Saunders Co. E posble que los usuarios deseen determinar valores medios y rangos esperados en su propio laboratorio?

Rangos esperados

funcionan dentro de

£l rango esperado para cada pardmetro ha sido determinado en Nova Biomedical usando determinaciones rephicadas en
analizadores Nova, El1ango esperac ndca s desviaciones mixmas dol alor medio s pusden ccperar
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da nivel
N, Los contrles de nivel 4 y 5 son soluciones tamporadas

umana, sin embargo, se deben
T2

NO TIRE DEL EMBOLO PARA PURGAR

espocificos para
cada cartucho Stat Profie Prime Plus VET se puede
I en el sistema. Pasado ese lapso, el sistema indicard

o del analizador hasta 6 veces como mximo,

50 bajo condciones de

Description du produtt

rirdle de la qual

(»«

(Metrib) et désoxyhémoglobine (HHb) dar
ateréatnine dans les nveaux 4
Tacivaton de s carioLsne avant T mstaaton. Pour t14aton avee los araiysecrs Sat rotle Prrme Pl Ve

Utilisation prévue

he"mghhma fantale (HbF), hémogh

5. Unki

pour surveiller la

‘e charge composé de 2 seringues remplies

Destiné 4 la survelance de la performance des analyseurs Stat Profile Prime Plus VET.

Méthodalogie

(IL7F=),

. SO, hématocrite

otale (1) cxy"e"‘oglchme(() 5, eahexyhémogianine (COM) métnémoglobine
nveaux 1,2 et 3 ainsi que Na*, K', CI- cs. e, 8

Voir le manuel d'utiisation de Fanalyseur Stat Profile Prime Plus VET pour la méthodologie et les principes.

Composition

Les contréles de nveaux 1, 2 et 3 sont des sclutions tamponnées de bicarbonate contenant un colorant, des sels et des agents

onsenvaturs. Craque e 3 un pH conn festdqulird & une valeur connue ds 0. CO, et

ets

L, Les contrdles de nveaux 4

(Ca, Vg, glucose, lactate, BUN (urée),
Chag i id o Les s ok anoen s

consttuant

‘ongine humain ; cependant, de bonnes pratiques de laborataire doivent ére appliquées pour la manpulation de ces matéraux.

S SRt b
Avertissements et mises en garde

élanger | é
s ¢ akation 8 Tanclysoor St it Prm Faos VET ot oo Ges eiormasons corpiigs.

NE PAS CONG
CARTOUCHE. Vor le

NE PAS SECOUER LA

Suvre les pratiques standard pour la manipulation des réacts de laboratoire.

Stockags
Stocker
Mode d'emploi

Sassurer ue k ol

02 et8°C. NE PAS CONGELER.

Les niveaux 4 et 5 dovent étre ch:

seringues de créatinine

de la cartouche de calbrateurs.

Les 2 seringues sont étiquetées et codes par couleur pour correspondre aux accessores surla cartouche.

Activer & cartouche comme sut
1, Tenir la seringue avec la pointa vers lo bas et enlever le capuchon de protection.
2. Foxer fun des ensemsles daigulle inclus 4 la seringue. Retirer le couvercle de prof
3 Fae comospandre i couur o Fécueta de 12 saringie avec Taccessors oo

de Faigulle.
insérer aiguik

7. Mélanger la cartouche en la retour
méro de lot sur le tableau des plages
&tlisaton de Fanalyseur Sta Pretle Prima Plus VET pout obtent dos psts

Vérfier que le nur

tes d'utilisation

valde. Chagus catauehe paut &
Tragabilité des étalons

Lhémglobine nla\e(Hh] 2t mithimogicbios (Matt) o

pérature décrites dans le « Mode demploi
fabriqués par Nova Bomedeal Une o nstalée, o
fadate dinstallation intale sur lo systéme. aprés 21 jours le systéme nd

inséréo et retirée de Fanalyseur 6 fois au maximum.

A L s el il s ek

rendues correspond au numéro

rature (environ 1%/

paconei

Par conséquent,
ndues sort spécfiques aux i

 le cartouche. Voir le manuel

il est essent

en
era que la cartouche n'est pas

bles e
en utlisantla

sk e byl i el

Intervalles de référence
Les cancentrations sont

attendue de ces valeurs dans le sang d.
Co. Les utlisateurs peuvent souhater

Plages attendues
La plage attendue

indiquée dans Tietz, NW ed. 16
iner les valeurs moyennes et les plages at

ntla dthode de cyanmithémegitive L

a
s substances & analyser

formuldes & des valours nomales et anormales atendues dan o sang du patent La lage clnizua
estir 1986 Textoook of Clinical Chemisty,
dues dans leur propre laboratoire.”

WB. Saunders

pour chaque paramétre a été déterminée a Nova Biomedical en uthisant des essais répétés sur des analyseurs

Nova. La plage atendue indque les écarts maximaux de la valeur moyenne pouvant étre attendus dans des conditions de laboratoire
ditérentes pour les instruments fonctonnant selon les spécfications. Vor le tatleau Plages attendues.

NCCLS Document M29-T2.
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Praduktbeschreibung

pH, PCO,. PO, SO,, Hamatokit (Hc).fetales Hamagiobin (HbF),

wlvoaofx Waolévms

1w pH, PCO,, PO, SO, al;&uwwnn (He), euBpuanic

Descrizione del prodotto
Materiale acquoso di verfica della i

PH. PCO,, PO,

x .

(tHE), ©;f

(HHb) in Stufen 1, 2 und 3 sawe Na’, K, I, g Mg, Glukose, Lactat, BUN (Harnstoff) und Kreatinin in Stufen & und 5. Ein

mitgeleferter Befillsatz, der aus zwei mit ener Kreatninkosung gefullien Spritzen bestent, dient zum AKivieren der Kassette vor der
Installation. NUR zur Ver\onndung mit Stat Profile Prime Plus VET Analysegeraten.
Verwendungszwec
F e Chemachung der Stat Profl Prms PAus VET Analysegerie.
Verfahrensweise
D

-prinzipien sind das Stat Profile Prime Plus VET Analysegerat zu entnehmen.

Zusammensetzung
‘Stufen 1 die Farbstoff, Salze und Konsevierungsmitel enthalten. Jede

Sule e poen belamisn pu.wm und s ufseen bokannten Oy, GO0 urd N, Wet Sastbrert D Kontroken der Suden  und §

" iCa, Mg, Glukose, Lactat, BUN (Hamstoff), Kreatinin und

gty o 05 5 O

Ursprungs, je borpraktiken zu befolgen. (REF, NCCL M2.T2)
Warnhinweise und Vorsicntsmanahmer:
NICHT EINFRI tig 3 . DIE KASSETTE NICHT

(TTELS fur das Stat Profie
entnehmen
Die abliche fardie [t Istzu befolgen,
Lagent

ung
Sei 2-8 “C lagern, NICHT EINFRIEREN
Gebrauchshinweise
Vor der Installation it sicherzustellen, dass die Kontrolle Raurtemperaturn:
ot v xS o e et amsocas 2 b, T b Spren i o
Anschlgssen an der und farblich
Aktivierung der Kassette:
1 D Spreze mit dor ‘Spitze rach unten hakten und s Schutziappe entlrnen.
Eine dorbei an der Sprize anbringen. der
o Sprize am Anschluse mit glecher farslcner Kennzeichrung ind Beschriting ansetzen und die Nadel enfuren.
c DEN KOLBEN NICHT ZUM SPULEN DES

2

3.0,

n

SPRITZENINHALTS ZURUCKZIEHEN.

5.De ton Behater fur sp
&

7

si

Die Schrite 1-5 fur die nachste Kontrolle wiederholen.

Um sie gut Die Kassette ist
charstellan, 645 o Grargennummer n der Tabell mi den srwarlten Bers chen

G (©Hb),
o oo Ly e e 573 oS B Y vt i @I, IVITEVGY
coBkaton ioaptvou annolos, Mo vahanos s, BUN (upi) rn wmmNn( 1a erinda 4 xai 5. i

(COHb),

3 (tH0),
deossiemoglobina (HHb] nei Livell 1, 2 6 3, nonchd i Na,, K', Ct~, A w-q glucosio, attato, BUN (urea) e creatinina nei Livell 4 &

va ar pdprua e SidAuya K Tou guaTyYiou TP aTié
e cfearaatas; Moas xaron MONG e i Sueeuts avehuanc Sat Profis prime Fis VET

EvBeSaypivn xpiion

Evacirrora s i TapaKGAGUNGN Tl UaKEUGY GV Sat Pofile Prime Pius VET,

8oBoAayia
Avarpitre 0t Eyxupitio OBnyiin Xpions 1ng auoweufc avikuang Stat Prafile Prime Plus VET iz 1 peoBohoyies kan 1 apxds.
XI’NB(U

o chiyou 1. 2 13 e puod Bresosd Sy, 18 onioa oy ousid, X1 awmpnid. Kite
Jbitishomiont b ioan Wt 14 O,, CO, kai N, Ta erimeba ehéyyou & xai 5 chvai puBITIKG BaAILIG, 10
ona Mepkyow ywarts auyreviplous vargou - xaNe Xup mw onohtvos caeariou, wuaytvoy yapingio,
sy oupias, oot 100 mL. Ta oA
e At o iy o of b A a1 A P e N
KA Tk ok, (P ANA. ETTPASGY HOOLS 38121

noun&:mlﬁun{ m vrpovuAu{

6 10 aTIaAG yia pepikd Beurepéheria, MHN ANAKINEITE TO OYIITTIO.

rlorl A Profie Prime Plus VET yia mkipn ororxeie.
il A bbb M e e i

Amosixevor

AncMuucr\ Gtoug 2-8°C (37-46°F). MH KATAYYXETE.

otnyics xpians

Sufnelc 1 1o e hyou diaroyie o Qsyocsasis B ou o a6 1 o

Toanio a1 o TTaBo & e v ogTIOIout e GUBYYES PETNANG Mo G n ey<ardaraan 1oy guoryiaw Badhoveyn
ang. 012 aupyes ExouV ericéie Kar xawuunmu( KWBIKoUS TOU TEIpKow W TG UTIoBaXES 10U PuTTyYio
Evepyonanate 10 guoi
1 Kparfore 1 ovpyYa e n 40 oS 1 Xt a1 aoapions 0 mpootaraykd ik
2. TomoBuigte o1n oUpvYa xhoes Bedves. Apaipiate 10 npwmvkum.d s amé 1 v,
3 Avuqlmxi 1€ 10 Ypipa xal mv <1k Ta 1ng a0pYYES a1 KaTGANYAN uTToBox kel tigdyere 1
XBoho 1o OupYYES Eust 8100 XepmMGE BN 10 TeRXBuNO, MHIN TPABATE T EMB0R0 ANA AAEIAZETE
m nmaomg\o THE IYPITTAL.

v oe v
& T araben o o o o g s regos.
7. Avauiie 10 Via 1 Aemis, To

Tipog xpfion.

furdas Stat Prfle Prima Plos VET Analysegerat 2u entrehmen

Einschrinkungen

PO, \Werte andem sich im umgekehrten Verhaknis zur Temperatur (ca. 1 %/ °C). Aus diesen Grund ist es wichtg, die

Terhperaturrichtinien unter Gebrauchshinweise® zu befolgen. Die Werte fur die erwarteten Bereiche e gehen i i von Nova

Somedieal nergesiaie nsiuments und Kontolan Ene sl St Profile Prime Plus Vi inn maximal 21 Tage lang
. dass die Kaseatis ungilta &t

o10 guoiyy
et oo s S Sosont e st avehcne S e B B VET v haog s
Nepiapigyo

Ornéc PO, snwaw vio1poga Tpag 1 Supyorpasia (caid poskyyian 17 CFF). T, s ire g -

3 . Viene siringne riempite di soluzione
di creatnina. Per uso ESCLUSIVO con gl analzzaton Stat Profile Prime Plus VET.

Uso previ
B mer & montoraggia dele presazion gk arakzzatot it Proi Prime Phs VET,
Metodologia
i analis, ved istruzioni p Plus VET.
Camposizione

i defLvei 1 2¢ 3 oo sokion o bicarboato tamponate sontaner cokant, ai o consarvant, Giascun el ha un
pH noto ed & equilbrato a un valore O,, CO, e N, noto. | contrall dei Livell 4 & 5 sono soluzioni tamponate cortenenti concentrazioni
note di Nar, K", Ck, iCa, Mg, glucosio. mla 80N BN (1o cantiien s corservart Clasouns st confuns n i 100
I controll
raterl (FARE RIF- AL DOCUVENTO NEGLS M23.121)
Avvertenze e precauzioni
NON CONGELARE. P
Per informazioni dettaglate, vedere il
Adottare le normali precauzion
Immagazzinaggio

servare a 2.8 C (3746 °F). NON CONGELARE.
Istruzion per Iuso

. NON AGITARE L
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